SERIES
651/
652
FR + L AIR PREPARATION
MANIFOLD ASSEMBLIES
•	 Assembly of Filter/Regulator + Lubricator to meet most frequent
configurations
•	 Filter/Regulator with low profile integrated gauge

Port Nickel Plated Brass
Seals NBR
How to Order
Model Numbers
DPS280PRQ8 1/8 ISO 7/1 Rc (PNP)
DPS280NRQ8 1/8 ISO 7/1 Rc (NPN)
DPS280PNQ8 1/8 NPTF (PNP)
DPS280NNQ8 1/8 NPTF (NPN)
Model Accessory Description
DPS280-8-4-ST-2 Mating Cable 8 mm 4 Pin 2 Meter
DPS280-8-4-ST-5 Mating Cable 8 mm 4 Pin 5 Meter
PC0402MEETA03000 Patch Cable M8 4 Pin X M12 3 Pin 2 Meter
Model Accessory Description
PMK280-C Panel Mount Kit with Cover
Accessory Numbers
Display Panel Instructions Switch Wiring Output Circuit Wiring
Pressure Unit
Display Section
2 Colors Main Display
Setting Mode
Display Section
ButtonButton
Set
Button
(Green)
Key Lock Indicator
Output Indicator
NPN outputPNP output
DC (+)(Brown)
OUT (Black)
DC (-)(Blue)
DC (+)(Brown)
OUT (Black)
DC (-)(Blue)
S
w
itch m
ain circuit
S
w
itch m
ain circuit
NPN outputPNP output
DC (+)(Brown)
OUT (Black)
DC (-)(Blue)
DC (+)(Brown)
OUT (Black)
DC (-)(Blue)
S
w
itch m
ain circuit
S
w
itch m
ain circuit
(1) Brown (+)
(2) White (NOT USED)
(3) Blue (-)
(4) Black (OUT)
2 4
1 3
PINOUT
MALE (switch end)
Note:  All part numbers include an 8 mm Pico 4 Pin connector and 2 meter cable (4 mm O.D.  x 26 AWG)
01

Body High Performance Polymer(PA61/XT) / Aluminium for 16 bar version
Seals NBR
How to Order
0,2 - 6 bar 0,5 - 10 bar 0,5 - 16 bar
With Protection 34900028 34900031 34900034
Without Protection 34900027 34900030 34900033
Dimensional Drawings
With Protection Electrical Diagram
Electrical Connection
With and Without Protection
Without Protection With Protection
1  Pressure set screw (spanner
for hexagon nuts: 3 mm)
2  2 holes Ø 5,5 for mounting
3  ISO4400 size 30 connector, 4
terminals, rotatable by 90°
*  +15 mm for connector clearance
** +2 mm for 0,5-16 bar version
Status indicated by two diodes:
•	 at rest: contact 1-2 made: orange diode lights
•	 at work: contact 1-3 made: red dioide lights
Terminal connection for 1,5 mm2 wire integrat-
ed interference blinking
1  Pressure set screw (spanner
for hexagon nuts: 3 mm)
2  2 holes Ø 5,5 for mounting
3  Identification label holder
4  Pg9P connector, non rotatable
*  +15 mm for connector clearance
** +2 mm for 0,5-16 bar version
24V
A1
A2
R
0V
PE
P
Connector Pressure Switch
(1)
(3)
(2)
(4)
1
3
2
} }
Terminal
Connector Terminal
Pressure Switch
P
2 3
1
2
1
3
62**
2 X Ø 5,5
30
81
*
20
16
2
3
1
Ø 8
30
4
Ø 8
62**
2 X Ø 5,5
30
79